Haney expressed his displeasure with council donating money to organizations and 

not paying $25 to send him to class for flood buy out information. 

POLICE: 

 Police Chief Joshua Laidacker reported that during the month of April the department 

responded to 153 (one hundred fifty-three) calls for service, as reported by the Columbia 

County Communications Center.  The department also served 15 (fifteen) warrants for 

arrest. 

 The drug take back day received approximately 40 (forty) pounds of unused or expired 

medication. 

 Chief Laidacker received the first Catawissa Borough police badge issued to George